



MCGRATH
LAW OFFICE, P.C.

Voice – (309) 359-3461
Fax – (309) 359-8918
Danvers – (309) 963-4312
www.mcgrathpc.com
mcgrathpc@frontier.com

113 S. Main St.
P.O. Box 139
Mackinaw, Illinois 61755

Attorneys
Mark J. McGrath
Patrick B. McGrath
Paralegal
Denise L. Chrestenson

August 5, 2015

Ms. Diane Benjamin
Blnews@yahoo.com

Dear Ms. Benjamin:

On July 27, 2015 you requested the following documents from Allin Township Fire Protection District:

“List of all billings by the Allin Township Fire Protection District for "responder charges" to out of district victims, calendar years 2013 and 2014
-include name, address, amount billed and whether payment was received for the amount billed

Emails between Scott Eidenmiller and Josh Deterding between Nov 1, 2014 and Nov 30, 2014.

Emails between Scott Eidenmiller and any Trustee from 1/1/2015 - 5/31/2015”

Your first request asks for a list of all billings by Allin Township Fire Protection District for responder charges to out of district victims in the calendar years 2013 and 2014 including name, address, amount billed and whether payment was received for the amount billed. The Freedom of Information Act requires a government body to produce copies of existing public records upon request. A public body is not required to create a new record in response to your request. Please be advised that Allin Township Fire Protection District does not maintain or have within its existing public records a list of the nature you have requested pertaining to responder charges for out of district victims. Therefore, your first request is neither granted nor denied. Instead, please accept this letter as notice that no list of the type you have requested exists in the records of the Fire Protection District.

As a courtesy to you, I have attached two types of reports pertaining to billing and collections of responder charges. These reports contain most of the information you sought in the list. As to names and addresses of individuals billed, that information cannot be disclosed to you, even on a proper FOIA request due to confidentiality requirements of HIPAA.

As to your remaining requests, copies of relevant requested records are attached. The Fire Protection District has not withheld any records in its possession which are responsive to your requests. All responsive records in the possession of the Fire Protection District are enclosed. to the extent you specifically requested a record and it is not enclosed, that is because no responsive record is presently in the possession of Allin Township Fire Protection District.

Very Truly Yours,
MCGRATH LAW OFFICE, P.C.
BY: *Patrick B. McGrath*
Patrick B. McGrath
Attorney for the Allin Township Fire Protection District

PBM:af
Encl.

cc: Allin Township Fire Protection District

j:\wordfls\municipal\fpds\2230 allin t\2230.18 deterding\2230.18 blnews 72715 foia response.docx/af

Allin Township FPD
Daily Activity Summary

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Date	Charges	Payments	Takebacks	Adjustments	Units	Net Effect	AR Balance
1/22/2013	0.00	-100.00	0.00	0.00	1	-100.00	-100.00
1/28/2013	0.00	-150.00	0.00	-860.60	2	-1,010.60	-1,110.60
1/31/2013	854.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.2	854.80	-255.80
2/7/2013	0.00	-50.00	0.00	0.00	1	-50.00	-305.80
2/15/2013	523.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.7	523.30	217.50
2/18/2013	0.00	-390.20	0.00	-143.80	2	-534.00	-316.50
2/25/2013	0.00	-142.20	0.00	0.00	1	-142.20	-458.70
2/28/2013	595.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	22.7	595.30	136.60
3/4/2013	0.00	-44.00	0.00	0.00	1	-44.00	92.60
3/18/2013	0.00	-83.05	0.00	-415.45	3	-498.50	-405.90
3/20/2013	0.00	0.00	0.00	-591.20	1	-591.20	-997.10
3/21/2013	460.30	0.00	0.00	-2,998.90	12.7	-2,538.60	-3,535.70
3/27/2013	0.00	-848.50	0.00	0.00	1	-848.50	-4,384.20
3/28/2013	677.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.8	677.20	-3,707.00
4/1/2013	0.00	-50.00	0.00	0.00	1	-50.00	-3,757.00
4/5/2013	0.00	-4,726.00	0.00	-4,636.82	36	-9,362.82	-13,119.82
4/13/2013	0.00	-881.66	0.00	0.00	6	-881.66	-14,001.48
4/18/2013	464.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.2	464.80	-13,536.68
4/23/2013	0.00	-249.26	0.00	-842.64	5	-1,091.90	-14,628.58
4/28/2013	0.00	-223.94	0.00	-608.57	5	-832.51	-15,461.09
5/2/2013	0.00	-216.35	0.00	0.00	2	-216.35	-15,677.44
5/7/2013	720.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	36.6	720.40	-14,957.04
5/9/2013	0.00	-101.39	0.00	0.00	1	-101.39	-15,058.43
5/20/2013	0.00	-601.29	0.00	-171.96	4	-773.25	-15,831.68
5/30/2013	865.60	-506.01	0.00	-775.57	22.4	-415.98	-16,247.66
6/14/2013	571.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	20	571.00	-15,676.66
6/17/2013	880.00	-170.20	0.00	-606.08	24	103.72	-15,572.94
6/20/2013	1,400.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.4	1,400.60	-14,172.34
7/4/2013	855.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.3	855.70	-13,316.64
7/20/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-12,763.64
8/6/2013	0.00	-1,209.07	0.00	-603.49	6	-1,812.56	-14,576.20
8/8/2013	558.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.6	558.40	-14,017.80
8/12/2013	853.00	-813.55	0.00	-700.21	22	-660.76	-14,678.56
8/15/2013	1,106.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	36	1,106.00	-13,572.56
8/19/2013	0.00	-90.03	0.00	0.00	1	-90.03	-13,662.59
8/20/2013	0.00	-204.85	0.00	-3,377.15	8	-3,582.00	-17,244.59
8/22/2013	1,497.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	42.7	1,497.30	-15,747.29
8/25/2013	463.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8	463.00	-15,284.29
8/26/2013	0.00	-104.55	0.00	0.00	1	-104.55	-15,388.84
9/1/2013	678.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.9	678.10	-14,710.74
9/5/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-14,157.74
9/6/2013	0.00	-1,109.00	0.00	-567.07	6	-1,676.07	-15,833.81
9/9/2013	454.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7	454.00	-15,379.81
9/14/2013	580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21	580.00	-14,799.81
9/16/2013	0.00	-582.87	0.00	-215.30	3	-798.17	-15,597.98
9/20/2013	880.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21	880.00	-14,717.98
9/23/2013	460.30	0.00	0.00	551.20	8.7	1,011.50	-13,706.48
9/24/2013	0.00	-102.57	0.00	0.00	1	-102.57	-13,809.05
9/27/2013	0.00	-651.38	0.00	-198.44	4	-849.82	-14,658.87
10/2/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-14,105.87

Allin Township FPD
Daily Activity Summary

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Date	Charges	Payments	Takebacks	Adjustments	Units	Net Effect	AR Balance
10/3/2013	0.00	-353.48	0.00	-109.34	2	-462.82	-14,568.69
10/7/2013	1,232.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50	1,232.00	-13,336.69
10/10/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-12,783.69
10/11/2013	0.00	-76.00	0.00	0.00	1	-76.00	-12,859.69
10/15/2013	0.00	-947.37	0.00	-441.54	5	-1,388.91	-14,248.60
10/16/2013	0.00	-74.58	0.00	0.00	1	-74.58	-14,323.18
10/17/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-13,770.18
10/18/2013	0.00	-120.00	0.00	0.00	1	-120.00	-13,890.18
10/21/2013	463.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8	463.00	-13,427.18
10/22/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-12,874.18
10/28/2013	553.00	-353.48	0.00	-109.34	20	90.18	-12,784.00
11/4/2013	0.00	-90.18	0.00	0.00	1	-90.18	-12,874.18
11/5/2013	1,151.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	41.1	1,151.90	-11,722.28
11/15/2013	1,832.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	28.9	1,832.10	-9,890.18
11/18/2013	0.00	-651.38	0.00	-198.44	4	-849.82	-10,740.00
11/22/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-10,187.00
11/23/2013	1,567.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	17.75	1,567.50	-8,619.50
11/25/2013	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,270.00	2	-1,270.00	-9,889.50
11/27/2013	0.00	-76.00	0.00	0.00	1	-76.00	-9,965.50
12/4/2013	0.00	-30.00	0.00	-90.18	2	-120.18	-10,085.68
12/12/2013	933.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	19.1	933.90	-9,151.78
12/13/2013	0.00	-723.64	0.00	-224.75	4	-948.39	-10,100.17
12/15/2013	1,199.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24	1,199.00	-8,901.17
12/16/2013	466.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.4	466.60	-8,434.57
12/17/2013	551.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	17.8	551.20	-7,883.37
12/23/2013	553.00	-555.70	0.00	0.00	19	-2.70	-7,886.07
12/24/2013	549.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	17.6	549.40	-7,336.67
12/26/2013	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-6,783.67
12/28/2013	1,450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	13	1,450.00	-5,333.67
12/30/2013	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,533.67	2	-1,533.67	-6,867.34
12/31/2013	0.00	-596.20	0.00	0.00	1	-596.20	-7,463.54
1/2/2014	1,314.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	44.9	1,314.10	-6,149.44
1/6/2014	0.00	-124.32	0.00	-434.08	2	-558.40	-6,707.84
1/9/2014	500.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.7	500.30	-6,207.54
1/10/2014	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-5,654.54
1/20/2014	1,203.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	43.4	1,203.60	-4,450.94
1/21/2014	0.00	-1,146.48	0.00	-218.68	5	-1,365.16	-5,816.10
1/27/2014	0.00	-284.56	0.00	-356.10	4	-640.66	-6,456.76
1/28/2014	32.22	-1,440.26	0.00	-310.00	5	-1,718.04	-8,174.80
1/30/2014	0.00	-357.01	0.00	-104.92	2	-461.93	-8,636.73
1/31/2014	0.00	-353.48	0.00	0.00	1	-353.48	-8,990.21
2/1/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	-553.00	1	-553.00	-9,543.21
2/4/2014	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-8,990.21
2/5/2014	454.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7	454.00	-8,536.21
2/6/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	-377.36	4	-377.36	-8,913.57
2/8/2014	490.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11	490.00	-8,423.57
2/9/2014	518.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	14.2	518.80	-7,904.77
2/13/2014	844.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	17	844.00	-7,060.77
2/17/2014	1,260.30	-129.81	0.00	-729.19	53.7	401.30	-6,659.47
2/18/2014	0.00	-228.16	0.00	-273.05	4	-501.21	-7,160.68

Allin Township FPD
Daily Activity Summary

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Date	Charges	Payments	Takebacks	Adjustments	Units	Net Effect	AR Balance
2/25/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	-950.83	4	-950.83	-8,111.51
2/28/2014	0.00	-497.72	0.00	-172.31	4	-670.03	-8,781.54
3/3/2014	580.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21	580.00	-8,201.54
3/10/2014	0.00	-897.31	0.00	-104.92	4	-1,002.23	-9,203.77
3/17/2014	0.00	-81.05	0.00	0.00	1	-81.05	-9,284.82
3/24/2014	0.00	-462.86	0.00	-160.14	5	-623.00	-9,907.82
4/1/2014	594.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	19.2	594.80	-9,313.02
4/7/2014	0.00	-267.54	0.00	-1,325.78	8	-1,593.32	-10,906.34
4/16/2014	0.00	-743.30	0.00	0.00	1	-743.30	-11,649.64
4/17/2014	0.00	-373.85	0.00	-110.78	2	-484.63	-12,134.27
4/28/2014	0.00	-279.74	0.00	-978.76	4	-1,258.50	-13,392.77
4/29/2014	0.00	-80.00	0.00	0.00	1	-80.00	-13,472.77
5/1/2014	0.00	-109.88	0.00	0.00	1	-109.88	-13,582.65
5/2/2014	638.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	24	638.00	-12,944.65
5/7/2014	0.00	-145.37	0.00	0.00	2	-145.37	-13,090.02
5/15/2014	0.00	-357.01	0.00	-104.92	2	-461.93	-13,551.95
5/20/2014	641.60	-70.00	0.00	0.00	25.4	571.60	-12,980.35
5/23/2014	0.00	-787.72	0.00	0.00	2	-787.72	-13,768.07
5/25/2014	553.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18	553.00	-13,215.07
6/1/2014	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6	780.00	-12,435.07
6/6/2014	0.00	-40.00	0.00	-50.00	2	-90.00	-12,525.07
6/12/2014	0.00	-200.00	0.00	0.00	1	-200.00	-12,725.07
6/17/2014	8.06	-212.93	0.00	-467.25	5	-672.12	-13,397.19
6/18/2014	0.00	-150.00	0.00	0.00	1	-150.00	-13,547.19
6/19/2014	0.00	-357.01	0.00	-104.92	2	-461.93	-14,009.12
6/23/2014	0.00	-80.00	0.00	0.00	1	-80.00	-14,089.12
6/24/2014	1,150.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	30.5	1,150.50	-12,938.62
6/25/2014	0.00	-250.95	0.00	-427.15	4	-678.10	-13,616.72
6/30/2014	0.00	-1,146.10	0.00	-553.00	3	-1,699.10	-15,315.82
7/2/2014	0.00	-91.07	0.00	0.00	1	-91.07	-15,406.89
7/5/2014	591.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.8	591.20	-14,815.69
7/7/2014	0.00	-1,555.14	0.00	-342.44	5	-1,897.58	-16,713.27
7/8/2014	0.00	-510.40	0.00	0.00	1	-510.40	-17,223.67
7/17/2014	0.00	-91.07	0.00	0.00	1	-91.07	-17,314.74
7/19/2014	1,860.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	28.7	1,860.30	-15,454.44
7/20/2014	598.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.1	598.90	-14,855.54
7/21/2014	0.00	-513.12	0.00	433.12	19	-80.00	-14,935.54
7/22/2014	537.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	16.3	537.70	-14,397.84
7/30/2014	0.00	-50.00	0.00	0.00	1	-50.00	-14,447.84
7/31/2014	981.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	32.3	981.70	-13,466.14
8/7/2014	610.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	20.9	610.10	-12,856.04
8/14/2014	0.00	-325.80	0.00	-5.12	5	-330.92	-13,186.96
8/17/2014	659.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.4	659.60	-12,527.36
8/21/2014	0.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00	1	-70.00	-12,597.36
8/29/2014	0.00	-385.33	0.00	-102.37	3	-487.70	-13,085.06
9/3/2014	0.00	-620.50	0.00	0.00	1	-620.50	-13,705.56
9/5/2014	0.00	-4.70	0.00	0.00	1	-4.70	-13,710.26
9/9/2014	823.30	-981.70	0.00	0.00	15.7	-158.40	-13,868.66
9/15/2014	984.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.7	984.30	-12,884.36
9/18/2014	0.00	-558.45	0.00	0.00	1	-558.45	-13,442.81

Allin Township FPD
Daily Activity Summary

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Date	Charges	Payments	Takebacks	Adjustments	Units	Net Effect	AR Balance
9/22/2014	0.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00	1	-70.00	-13,512.81
10/7/2014	1,060.90	-885.87	0.00	0.00	35.1	175.03	-13,337.78
10/9/2014	670.90	-456.08	0.00	-40.00	33.1	174.82	-13,162.96
10/10/2014	855.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	18.3	855.70	-12,307.26
10/11/2014	530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5	530.00	-11,777.26
10/14/2014	406.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	2	406.50	-11,370.76
10/17/2014	625.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	26.1	625.90	-10,744.86
10/20/2014	467.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	8.5	467.50	-10,277.36
10/22/2014	0.00	0.00	0.00	-590.06	2	-590.06	-10,867.42
10/23/2014	0.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00	1	-70.00	-10,937.42
10/30/2014	607.00	-684.38	0.00	-257.42	28	-334.80	-11,272.22
10/31/2014	916.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25	916.00	-10,356.22
11/1/2014	456.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.3	456.70	-9,899.52
11/3/2014	1,166.30	-342.21	0.00	-342.60	44.7	481.49	-9,418.03
11/13/2014	945.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	24.8	945.20	-8,472.83
11/14/2014	460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4	460.00	-8,012.83
11/16/2014	460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4	460.00	-7,552.83
11/20/2014	904.40	-288.42	0.00	-334.88	16.6	281.10	-7,271.73
11/21/2014	0.00	-114.02	0.00	0.00	1	-114.02	-7,385.75
11/22/2014	651.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	28.9	651.10	-6,734.65
11/24/2014	1,700.00	-350.20	0.00	0.00	16	1,349.80	-5,384.85
11/28/2014	1,758.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	27.7	1,758.30	-3,626.55
11/29/2014	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6	780.00	-2,846.55
12/1/2014	0.00	-1,538.04	0.00	-559.45	8	-2,097.49	-4,944.04
12/3/2014	0.00	-530.00	0.00	0.00	1	-530.00	-5,474.04
12/5/2014	460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4	460.00	-5,014.04
12/8/2014	0.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00	1	-70.00	-5,084.04
12/9/2014	594.80	-945.20	0.00	558.45	21.2	208.05	-4,875.99
12/10/2014	0.00	-551.20	0.00	0.00	1	-551.20	-5,427.19
12/11/2014	0.00	-50.00	0.00	0.00	1	-50.00	-5,477.19
12/13/2014	1,034.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8	1,034.00	-4,443.19
12/14/2014	1,310.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11	1,310.00	-3,133.19
12/15/2014	0.00	-1,182.47	0.00	-79.90	6	-1,262.37	-4,395.56
12/18/2014	1,508.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	43.9	1,508.10	-2,887.46
12/21/2014	673.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.4	673.60	-2,213.86
12/23/2014	2,937.60	-1,240.00	0.00	0.00	21.4	1,697.60	-516.26
12/25/2014	780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6	780.00	263.74
12/26/2014	0.00	-70.00	0.00	0.00	1	-70.00	193.74
12/28/2014	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1	250.00	443.74
12/29/2014	3,720.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30	3,720.00	4,163.74
12/30/2014	1,320.40	-460.00	0.00	0.00	30.6	860.40	5,024.14
12/31/2014	1,744.70	-520.88	0.00	0.00	41.3	1,223.82	6,247.96
	\$85,397.68	-\$46,880.60	\$0.00	-\$32,269.12	2390.35	\$6,247.96	\$6,247.96

Allin Township FPD
Practice Analysis

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Code	Description	Amount	Units	Average	Cost	Net
131	VEHICLE 131	4,812.50	19.25	250.00	0.00	4,812.50
132	VEHICLE 132	1,562.50	6.25	250.00	0.00	1,562.50
135	VEHICLE 135	2,750.00	11	250.00	0.00	2,750.00
3N37	AMBULANCE STANDBY	3,562.50	14.25	250.00	0.00	3,562.50
A0398	SUPPLIES	470.00	4	117.50	0.00	470.00
A0422	OXYGEN	680.00	17	40.00	0.00	680.00
A0425	MILEAGE	15,860.90	1762.6	9.00	0.00	15,860.90
A0427	AMBULANCE SERVICE	14,700.00	21	700.00	0.00	14,700.00
A0429	Ambulance Service	31,100.00	77	403.90	0.00	31,100.00
A0998	TREAT NO TRANSPORT	325.00	2	162.50	0.00	325.00
BCBSPMT	BLUE CROSS PAYMENT	-1,304.70	5	-260.94	0.00	-1,304.70
CHECKS	UNIDENTIFIED CK	0.00	2	0.00	0.00	0.00
CHGERROR	CHARGE ERROR	-553.00	1	-553.00	0.00	-553.00
COLLECTION	COLLECTION	-7,787.12	15	-519.14	0.00	-7,787.12
IDPAADJ	IDPA ADJUSTMENT	-11,663.54	36	-323.99	0.00	-11,663.54
IDPAPMT	IDPA PAYMENT	-2,465.70	29	-85.02	0.00	-2,465.70
INSADJ	INSURANCE ADJUSTMENT	-1,343.28	12	-111.94	0.00	-1,343.28
INSPMT	INSURANCE PAYMENT	-22,968.87	65	-353.37	0.00	-22,968.87
INT	INTEREST	40.28	2	20.14	0.00	40.28
IY17	VEHICLE IY17	500.00	2	250.00	0.00	500.00
MEDADJ	MEDICARE ADJUSTMENT	-11,279.84	55	-205.09	0.00	-11,279.84
MEDPMT	Medicare Payment	-16,771.41	49	-342.27	0.00	-16,771.41
PERS	PERSONNEL	9,034.00	127	71.13	0.00	9,034.00
POSADJ	POSITIVE ADJUSTMENT	535.97	10	53.60	0.00	535.97
PP	PERSONAL PAYMENT	-3,369.92	38	-88.68	0.00	-3,369.92
REFUND	REFUND	1,109.65	2	554.82	0.00	1,109.65
WOBOARD	WRITE OFF PER BOARD	-1,287.96	6	-214.66	0.00	-1,287.96

Allin Township FPD
Practice Analysis

Show all data where the Date Created is between 1/1/2013, 12/31/2014

Code	Description	Amount	Units	Average	Cost	Net
	Total Procedure Charges				\$85,397.68	
	Total Global Surgical Procedures				\$0.00	
	Total Product Charges				\$0.00	
	Total Inside Lab Charges				\$0.00	
	Total Outside Lab Charges				\$0.00	
	Total Billing Charges				\$0.00	
	Total Charges				\$85,397.68	
	Total Insurance Payments				-\$43,510.68	*
	Total Cash Copayments				\$0.00	
	Total Check Copayments				-\$3,369.92	
	Total Credit Card Copayments				\$0.00	
	Total Patient Cash Payments				\$0.00	
	Total Patient Check Payments				\$0.00	
	Total Credit Card Payments				\$0.00	
	Total Receipts				-\$46,880.60	
	Total Debit Adjustments				\$1,645.62	
	Total Credit Adjustments				-\$9,628.08	
	Total Insurance Debit Adjustments				\$0.00	
	Total Insurance Credit Adjustments				-\$24,286.66	
	Total Insurance Withholds				\$0.00	
	Total Adjustments				-\$32,269.12	
	Net Effect on Accounts Receivable				\$6,247.96	

*Total Insurance Payments Include Insurance Takebacks of \$0.00

Practice Totals

Total # Procedures	530
Total Charges	\$147,421.79
Total Payments	-\$80,022.04 **
Total Adjustments	-\$49,638.95
Accounts Receivable	\$17,760.80

**Total Payments include Insurance Takeback Adjustments of \$0.00

scott eidenmiller

From: Josh Deterring <jsd3520@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, November 07, 2014 4:40 PM
To: Scott Eidenmiller
Subject: Re: Time sheet

Yes they are ready to go.

Thanks

Josh Deterding - Fire Chief
Allin Township Fire Department
104 W. Main St.
Stanford, IL 61774
(309)826-0771

On Nov 7, 2014, at 4:17 PM, Scott Eidenmiller <eidenmiller@mchsi.com> wrote:

Are all the bills at the station I would like to get everything done for our meeting over the weekend
thanks scott

From: Josh Deterding [<mailto:jsd3520@gmail.com>]
Sent: Friday, November 07, 2014 3:33 PM
To: Scott Eidenmiller
Subject: Time sheet

Scott,

The time sheets are attached, as usual the sooner the better.

Thanks Josh

Josh Deterding - Fire Chief
Allin Township Fire Department
104 W. Main St.
Stanford, IL 61774
Office: 309-379-4341
Mobile: 309-826-0771
Fax: 309-379-4005

scott eidenmiller

From: Josh Deterding <jsd3520@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, November 07, 2014 3:33 PM
To: Scott Eidenmiller
Subject: Time sheet
Attachments: 201411071534.pdf

Scott,

The time sheets are attached, as usual the sooner the better.

Thanks Josh

Josh Deterding - Fire Chief
Allin Township Fire Department
104 W. Main St.
Stanford, IL 61774
Office: 309-379-4341
Mobile: 309-826-0771
Fax: 309-379-4005